

## Cemetery Fees & Charges 2023/2024

General and Kenmore (St Pats) Cemeteries	
Lawn Sections (incl reservation fee)	\$2,010.00
Lawn Sections - Ashes Graves (incl reservation fee)	\$1,547.00
Headstone Section (incl reservation fee)	\$2,010.00
Memorial Gardens (Ashes) - Roses (incl reservation fee)	\$1,529.00
Memorial Gardens (Ashes) - Roses (Increservation ree)  Memorial Gardens (Rock Garden)	·
	\$1,152.00
Memorial Gardens (Plaque only) - Tree	\$1,152.00
Children Sections – 0-10 years	\$206.00
Stillborn Section	\$206.00
Family Plots	\$POA
Non-resident surcharge 50% person not having lived in the Local Government Area for the past 10 years	Cost of Plot + 50%
Tarago & Tallong Cemeteries	
All	\$1,207.00
Public (pauper) Burials - All Cemeteries	
Price includes: land, interment and plaque (as outlined in Council procedures	\$1,144.00
Memorial Walls - All Cemeteries	
Niche (includes reservation fee)	\$952.00
Interment - All Cemeteries (excluding ashes)	
Single Depth Grave - normal working hours	\$1,547.00
Double Depth Grave - normal working hours	\$1,888.00
Triple Depth Grave - normal working hours	\$2,405.00
Weekend and Public Holidays	\$945.00
Reduction of above fees for child under 3 years old including stillborns	50% of Interment Fee
Interment of Ashes - All Cemeteries	
Lawn and Headstone	\$670.00
Memorial Walls (includes installation of plaque)	\$361.00
Memorial Gardens (Ashes) - Roses	\$670.00
Weekend and Public Holidays	\$490.00
Reduction of above fees for child under 3 years old including stillborns	50% of Interment Fee
Memorial Work and Plaques	
Application (Permission) Fee to undertake memorial works. Excludes any cost associated with the works	\$233.00
Installation of plaque	\$68.00
Installation of plaque on weekends/public holidays	\$130.00
Disinterment (Ashes) includes Administration Costs etc	
Disinter Ashes All Memorial Walls	\$410.00
Disinter Ashes (All Ashes Lawns)	\$820.00
Exhumation	<b>40</b> 20.00
Opening of grave for Exhumation (excludes any costs associated with approvals, which must be arranged seperately	\$4,000.00
Sundry	
Re-opening of grave headstone sections. See also Memorial Work & Plaques - application	РОА
fee Administration	
	¢110.00
Record Search	\$118.00
Modification of reservation (eg changing grantee on exclusive rights etc)	\$85.00
Burial permit for private ground	\$104.00